THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY

RESOLUTION #_20/e- 30

RESOLUTION TO ADMEND THE INTRODUCE 2017 BUGET

Now, whereas, be it resolved by the Lower Township Board of Fire Commissioner No. 3
will insert $200,000.00 of additional appropriations which will be offset from General
Surplus Fund. Bringing the total amended revenues to $1,070,939.00 which includes the
amount to be raised by taxation of $754,533.00 (same as introduced budget) and total
appropriations of $1,070,939.00. Whereas, this action does not reflect an increase in
taxation of the originally introduced 2017 Budget.

Approved on this date, December 27, 2014
Motioned by Commissioner £, ba—f /ass and seconded by Commissioner ?6—@/%‘50’77

Commissioners Yea Nay Abstain Absent
Van Mourik X

Robertson X

Sweeten %

G. Douglass X

S. Douglass 'S

Steve Douglass
Secretary




